#### 505153744 10/23/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5200511

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| DRAGONFLY GEAR, LLC | 05/05/2017     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | VEER GEAR, LLC    |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 895 COLONIAL LANE |
| City:           | MILTON            |
| State/Country:  | GEORGIA           |
| Postal Code:    | 30004             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16132764 |
| Application Number: | 15284166 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024819934

**Email:** mdfrancis@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, NW, STE 900
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-2018

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CKET NUMBER: 101337-1092535 & 1056569 |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MICHELE D. FRANCIS FOR MEGAN BUSSEY   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /MICHELE D. FRANCIS/                  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/23/2018                            |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Scan - 2018-10-23 (1)#page1.tif source=Scan - 2018-10-23 (1)#page2.tif

PATENT 505153744 REEL: 047288 FRAME: 0318

Control Number: 15022623

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Dragonfly Gear, LLC
a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 05/05/2017 changing its name to

# Veer Gear, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta

and the State of Georgia on 05/16/2017



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 047288 FRAME: 0319

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

\*Electronically Filed\* Secretary of State

Filing Date: 5/5/2017 10:01:53 AM

Article I

Business Name

: Dragonfly Gear, LLC

Control Number

: 15022623

Article 2

The date the articles of organization were filed was: 02/27/2015

Article 3

The entity hereby adopts an amendment to change its name to the following new business name:

New Business Name

: Veer Gear, LLC

Effective Date

: 05/05/2017

Authorizer Information

Authorizer Signature: John David Gifford

Authorizer Title: Attorney In Fact

RECORDED: 07/13/2017 RECORDED: 10/23/2018

PATENT REEL: 047288 FRAME: 0320